
 

 
 



 

 

1st Event Para-Ski World Cup Series 2017 
41st Austrian Nationals Para-Ski 

5th ÖHSV Championships Para-Ski 

Organizer Österreichischer Aero-Club, Sektion Fallschirmspringen 

Organizing Club Heeresfallschirmspringerclub Freistadt 

Date / Location 20th to 22nd January 2017, Bad Leonfelden Austria 

Meet Director Gernot Rittenschober 

Chief Judge Arnold Hohenegger 

Judges 

Angelika Mittasch 
Sabine Kuchner 
Hubert Graser 
Helmut Stadler 
Darko Svetina 

Load Organizing Percy Hirsch 

Measurement System Austrian Aero-Club, operated by Franz Singraber & Petra Huber 

Results Accuracy ECO-Soft, operated by Stefan Hofstadler 

Ski Race Union Bad Leonfelden, Harry Hauser 

Results Ski Race Union Bad Leonfelden, Christoph Woisetschläger 

Helicopter AS 350 Super D2, D-HFTD 

Pilot Christoph Augustin 
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Individual Combi

Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaft

PARASKI World-Cup-Series 2017
41. Austrian Nationals Paraski

and 5. ÖHSV-Championship
20. - 22.01.2017 Bad Leonfelden

SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. NameRang Club

 11B Graser Sebastian MAUT J 0 28 281 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 2A Kloiber Hannes MAUT S 46 25 712 HFSV Wr. Neustadt

 11C Gruber Anton MAUT M 8 68 763 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 7A Sulzbacher Manuel MAUT J 46 33 794 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 2C Möller Paul MAUT S 32 48 805 ÖBH Competition Team

 11A Egger Michael MAUT M 61 31 926 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 2D Paier Paul MAUT S 41 70 1117 HFSV Wr. Neustadt

 14C Empl Heinz MAUT M 57 69 1268 1. TFC
 14D Alic Gernot MAUT M 123 21 1449 HFSC Freistadt
 14A Kreuzer Karl MAUT M 27 119 14610 1. TFC
 9D Wansch Bernhard MAUT S 86 75 16111 HFSV Wr. Neustadt

 14B Wochner-Reithmayr Wolfgan MAUT S 101 64 16512 FSC-Skyjumpers Austria
 7D Schosser Julia FAUT S 92 145 23713 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 7C Seebacher Mario MAUT J 82 157 23914 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 8A Schwendinger Robert MAUT M 91 149 24015 UPCS

 11D Kücher Marina FAUT M 78 164 24216 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 8D Flatz Reinhard MAUT M 115 135 25017 UPCS
 4B Wagner Roland MAUT S 110 169 27918 HFSC-Freistadt
 2B Rottensteiner Johann MAUT M 190 91 28119 HSV Flugsport
 4C Auernigg Josef MAUT S 184 119 30320 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 8B Pum Gerhard MAUT M 120 191 31121 UPCS
 3B Baumgartner Alexander MAUT S 202 121 32322 HFSC-Freistadt
 3A Vater Christian MAUT S 95 229 32423 HFSC-Freistadt
 8C Voller Christian MAUT M 84 263 34724 UPCS
 4A Leitner Uwe MAUT S 242 115 35725 HFSC-Freistadt
 3D Pichler Wolfgang MAUT S 158 229 38726 HFSC-Freistadt
 7B Müller Stefan MAUT S 173 256 42927 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 3C Seidl Stefan MAUT S 180 252 43228 HFSC-Freistadt
 4D Brunner Martin MAUT S 145 300 44529 HFSC-Freistadt
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Individual Combi

Österreichische Meisterschaft Masters

PARASKI World-Cup-Series 2017
41. Austrian Nationals Paraski

and 5. ÖHSV-Championship
20. - 22.01.2017 Bad Leonfelden

SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. NameRang Club

 11C Gruber Anton MAUT M 0 68 681 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 11A Egger Michael MAUT M 53 31 842 HSV Red Bull Salzburg
 14C Empl Heinz MAUT M 51 69 1203 1. TFC
 14D Alic Gernot MAUT M 116 21 1374 HFSC Freistadt
 14A Kreuzer Karl MAUT M 19 119 1385 1. TFC

 8A Schwendinger Robert MAUT M 83 149 2326 UPCS
 11D Kücher Marina FAUT M 71 164 2357 HSV Red Bull Salzburg

 8D Flatz Reinhard MAUT M 107 135 2428 UPCS
 2B Rottensteiner Johann MAUT M 182 91 2739 HSV Flugsport
 8B Pum Gerhard MAUT M 112 191 30310 UPCS
 8C Voller Christian MAUT M 77 263 34011 UPCS
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Team Combined

Österreichische Meisterschaft

PARASKI World-Cup-Series 2017
41. Austrian Nationals Paraski

and 5. ÖHSV-Championship
20. - 22.01.2017 Bad Leonfelden

Nr.: 11 Team: HSV Red Bull Salzburg 1 Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

1

A Egger Michael MAUT M 61 31 92
B Graser Sebastian MAUT J 0 28 28
C Gruber Anton MAUT M 8 68 76
D Kücher Marina FAUT M 78 164 242

438

Nr.: 2 Team: ÖBH Competition Team Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

2

A Kloiber Hannes MAUT S 46 25 71
B Rottensteiner Johann MAUT M 190 91 281
C Möller Paul MAUT S 32 48 80
D Paier Paul MAUT S 41 70 111

543

Nr.: 14 Team: Team Austria Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

3

A Kreuzer Karl MAUT M 27 119 146
B Wochner-Reithmayr Wolfgang MAUT S 101 64 165
C Empl Heinz MAUT M 57 69 126
D Alic Gernot MAUT M 123 21 144

581

Nr.: 7 Team: HSV Red Bull Salzburg 2 Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

4

A Sulzbacher Manuel MAUT J 46 33 79
B Müller Stefan MAUT S 173 256 429
C Seebacher Mario MAUT J 82 157 239
D Schosser Julia FAUT S 92 145 237

984

Nr.: 8 Team: UPCS Skydive Hohenems Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

5

A Schwendinger Robert MAUT M 91 149 240
B Pum Gerhard MAUT M 120 191 311
C Voller Christian MAUT M 84 263 347
D Flatz Reinhard MAUT M 115 135 250

1148

Nr.: 4 Team: HFSC-Freistadt Hot Ice Boys Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

6

A Leitner Uwe MAUT S 242 115 357
B Wagner Roland MAUT S 110 169 279
C Auernigg Josef MAUT S 184 119 303
D Brunner Martin MAUT S 145 300 445

1384
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Nr.: 3 Team: HFSC-Freistadt Apollo Nat.: AUT
SKI PARA totalNat./Cat.Nr. Name

7

A Vater Christian MAUT S 95 229 324
B Baumgartner Alexander MAUT S 202 121 323
C Seidl Stefan MAUT S 180 252 432
D Pichler Wolfgang MAUT S 158 229 387

1466
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